
 Scottish National Racing Pigeon Club 
 EASTBOURNE flown on 01/07/2023 *** Final Result *** 

 Our Sponsors Peter Virtue wins £100 first open 

 BRITISH HOMING WORLD MR MRS FORREST A J GLASS PROCESSING M G M TIMBER  DANNY HENDERSON PIGEON VITALITY BILLY BISLAND RONNIE REID DUNCAN  
 KEVINS HOME IMPROVEMENTSCOLIN LEASK AVIAN  PIGEON POULTRY SPECIFICS KNOX JOE MUSLEH 

Rank SectionAre Name Town Bird   Ring Number   Distance Arrival  Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total 
 M Y H M S 
 1 B1 E1 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 21 GB21N86535 Blu H 374 1752 18 17 5 1184.728 a b c               a b c                                     £123.50 £40.00 £163.50 

 2 B2 E2 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 6 SU22TR754 Chp C 385 126 18 35 49 1176.982 a b   d                                                       £59.85 £30.00 £89.85 
 3 B3 E3 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB22V70457 Drk C 381 886 18 36 33 1164.593                                                               £0.00 £20.00 £20.00 
 4 B4 E4 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 SU21 8070 Bwf C 381 886 18 41 46 1154.150                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 5 B5 E5 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 21 GB19S03879 Blk C 374 1752 18 34 6 1149.612 a b                 a b                                       £23.28 £10.00 £33.28 

 6 B6 E6 R Walker Eyemouth 5 NEHU21BOR681 Blk C 368 184 18 23 43 1149.272                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 7 B7 E7 R Walker Eyemouth 5 SU22 7116 Blu H 368 184 18 37 53 1121.098                           d           B   A B C               £76.95 £10.00 £86.95 
 8 B8 E8 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 6 SU21TR462 Chq H 385 126 19 7 50 1114.987                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 9 B9 E9 J Dean Duns 2 NEHU21BOR2223 Blk C 364 886 18 35 31 1114.696         e f                 e f           A     D E F         £117.80 £10.00 £127.80 
 10 B10 E10 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB22S10197 Drk H 381 886 19 2 28 1114.495                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 11 B11 E11 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 21 GB21S14966 Blk C 374 1752 18 58 15 1103.204                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 12 B12 E12 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 21 GB22S10308 Blp H 374 1752 19 0 41 1098.735                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 13 B13 E13 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB19S03197 Blp H 381 886 19 13 43 1094.065                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 14 B14 E14 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 21 SU22CA2566 Blu H 374 1752 19 4 43 1091.407                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 

 15 B15 E15 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 6 SU21TR456 Blu H 385 126 19 23 48 1086.448                   n                     N                   N £57.00 £10.00 £67.00 
 16 B16 E16 W & B Veitch Pencaitland. 4 GB21V98009 Drk C 378 1747 19 14 55 1084.744                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 17 B17 E17 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 21 GB22S10315 Drk C 374 1752 19 27 35 1051.640                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 18 B18 E18 John Baillie Tranent 5 SU22TR943 Chq H 383 1285 19 42 38 1050.934                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 19 B19 E19 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 GB21V74241 Blu H 381 886 19 39 19 1050.256                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 20 B20 E20 B Kelly berwickshire 4 NEHU18BOR435 Blp H 361 979 19 11 58 1039.826                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 21 B21 E21 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 21 GB21S14980 Chq H 374 1752 19 45 4 1023.138                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 22 F1 W1  W.Smith Cumbernauld 9 GB20A30436 Chq C 401 1640 20 54 33 989.994 a b c                                                         £41.80 £25.00 £66.80 

 23 C1 E22 Turpie & Mccord Pitlessie 4 SU20F4455 Drk C 406 910 21 4 7 988.059                                                               £0.00 £30.00 £30.00 
 24 B22 E23 J R Bell Tranent 10 GB17S05801 Blu H 383 244 20 25 39 983.481                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 25 B23 E24 A & E . Luke Dunbar 5 NEHU18BOR481 Blu C 380 1530 20 23 29 980.755                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 26 B24 E25 D Knox Dunbar 10 GB20S05364 Blu C 381 136 20 25 12 978.832                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 27 B25 E26 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 21 GB22S14980 Chq H 374 1752 20 17 7 974.709                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 28 B26 E27 B Kelly berwickshire 4 NEHU17BOR1123 Chq H 361 979 19 53 38 973.541                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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 29 B27 E28 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 12 SU21 18066 Blp H 381 886 20 38 19 961.521                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 30 F2 W2  W.Smith Cumbernauld 9 GB20A30434 Blu C 401 1640 21 26 30 947.622 a                                                             £1.90 £15.00 £16.90 
 31 B28 E29 W & B Veitch Pencaitland. 4 GB15S04291 Chq C 378 1747 20 46 31 944.107                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 32 B29 E30 C  Bonnington&dtr ormiston 5 SU20P7756 Red H 381 417 20 51 0 943.709                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 33 B30 E31 B Kelly berwickshire 4 NEHU17BOR1106 Chq H 361 979 20 14 26 943.517                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 34 D1 E32 A Cockburn Newbridge 10 SU22CA734 Chq H 388 1045 21 12 55 933.155                                                               £0.00 £25.00 £25.00 
 35 F3 W3 Jim Drummond Clydebank 6 GB19S07572 Chq C 407 543 21 48 27 932.869                                                               £0.00 £15.00 £15.00 
 36 B31 E33 A S Thomson&son Port Seton 6 SU18P1229 Blu H 385 126 21 7 34 931.497                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 37 F4 W4  W.Smith Cumbernauld 9 GB21H43784 Red H 401 1640 21 44 23 925.452                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 

 38 D2 E34 T&G Weir Linlithgow 4 GB21V50297 Chq C 393 100 21 31 57 919.981 a b c d                                                       £65.55 £15.00 £80.55 
 39 C2 E35 S. Ritchie Leven 4 SU22F327 Chq C 402 277 21 51 3 917.965                                                               £0.00 £20.00 £20.00 
 40 B32 E36 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 21 GB22S10319 Chq C 374 1752 21 7 40 906.998                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 41 B33 E37 P. W. Virtue Cockburnspath 21 GB21S10392 Blu C 374 1752 21 10 4 904.016                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 42 B34 E38 John Baillie Tranent 5 SU22TR928 Drk C 383 1285 21 33 23 896.443                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 43 B35 E39 James Mark Tranent 6 SU20E1185 Chq H 383 100 21 35 30 892.363                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 44 B36 E40 J R Bell Tranent 10 GB22S10610 Blu C 383 244 21 37 52 889.766                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 45 B37 E41 B Kelly berwickshire 4 NEHU17BOR1097 Blu H 361 979 21 1 49 881.580                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 46 B38 E42 John Baillie Tranent 5 SU22TR923 Chq H 383 1285 22 11 50 852.913                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 47 C3 E43 D Henderson dundee 8 SU21DF965 Blu C 420 1386 5 0 6 839.571                                                               £0.00 £15.00 £15.00 
 48 B39 E44 C  Bonnington&dtr ormiston 5 SU21TR170 Red H 381 417 22 33 19 824.989                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 49 C4 E45 J Wiseman Dundee 6 SU21DF855 Blu C 421 1305 5 33 24 810.864 a b c d e f       n                                           £163.40 £10.00 £173.40 
 50 B40 E46 James Mark Tranent 6 SU21TR1040 Blu C 383 100 4 52 32 770.903                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 51 C5 E47 C & G Cameron Arbroath 10 SU22AF1461 Blp C 419 1568 6 31 45 758.930 a                                                             £9.50 £10.00 £19.50 
 52 C6 E48 C & G Cameron Arbroath 10 SU20AF2186 Blu C 419 1568 6 39 2 753.296   b                                                           £3.80 £10.00 £13.80 
 53 C7 E49 L McKay Carnoustie 4 SU21AF502 Chq C 416 1279 6 32 58 752.271                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 54 C8 E50 C & G Cameron Arbroath 10 SU22AF2249 Blu C 419 1568 6 47 54 746.548                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 

 55 F5 W5 Matt Luke Port Glasgow 6 GB20N75575 Chq C 411 1634 6 31 44 744.551                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 56 E1 W6 K Buchannan Hamilton 9 SU20L373 Chq C 390 289 5 40 23 744.472 a b                                                           £27.08 £20.00 £47.08 
 57 B41 E51 A & E . Luke Dunbar 5 GB22C41809 Blu C 380 1530 5 25 16 738.846                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 58 D3 E52 Mr.Mrs  A Forrest Newbridge 2 GB21V62274 Bwf H 388 836 5 52 38 731.534         e f                                                   £8.55 £10.00 £18.55 
 59 B42 E53 James Mark Tranent 6 SU20P7560 Blu C 383 100 5 46 33 726.057                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 60 F6 W7 A. Roberts Clydebank 3 GB20S12209 Blp H 406 1262 6 50 14 721.425                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 61 D4 E54 R.W. Hamilton Cambus 10 SU21NW1192 Blu H 408 1491 6 57 54 719.643                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 62 D5 E55 R.W. Hamilton Cambus 10 SU22NW2358 Chq H 408 1491 6 59 2 718.828                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 63 C9 E56 W Dorward Gourdon 6 SU22AF1660 Chq C 431 200 7 57 10 716.375                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 64 C10 E57 S. Ritchie Leven 4 GB20S02271 Chq C 402 277 6 49 58 713.529                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
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 65 B43 E58 D Knox Dunbar 10 GB22S10046 Blu H 381 136 6 20 23 696.911                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 66 D6 E59 M&R Paterson Stirling 3 SU21NW1301 Chq H 408 1098 7 33 5 694.802                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 67 E2 W8 W Davidson & Son Coalburn 3 GB20L17696 Chq H 377 442 6 20 27 689.866                     a b                                       £17.10 £10.00 £27.10 
 68 C11 E60 J Wiseman Dundee 6 SU21DF836 Chq C 421 1305 8 16 38 688.153                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 69 C12 E61 S. Ritchie Leven 4 GB21S03150 Chq H 402 277 7 45 4 675.981                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 70 F7 W9 Matt Luke Port Glasgow 6 GB21S12591 Blu C 411 1634 8 36 2 660.266                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 71 E3 W10 H Menzies slamannan 7 SU22NW3562 Blu C 397 468 8 1 35 657.389                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 72 D7 E62 R.W. Hamilton Cambus 10 GB22Z08155 Chp H 408 1491 8 33 22 656.922                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 73 F8 W11 Matt Luke Port Glasgow 6 GB20S12054 Blu C 411 1634 8 49 19 652.374                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 74 B44 E63 A & E . Luke Dunbar 5 GB18S08866 Red C 380 1530 7 26 30 651.755                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 75 E4 W12 K Buchannan Hamilton 9 SU20L325 Chq H 390 289 7 56 25 648.789                                                               £0.00 £10.00 £10.00 
 76 D8 E64 R.W. Hamilton Cambus 10 SU21NW12214 Chq H 408 1491 8 48 21 648.058                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 77 E5 W13 H Menzies slamannan 7 SU21NW3072 Blu C 397 468 8 20 18 646.021                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 78 B45 E65 C  Bonnington&dtr ormiston 5 SU20P7755 Blu C 381 417 7 39 46 644.076                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 79 B46 E66 J R Bell Tranent 10 GB22S10617 Chq C 383 244 8 6 3 631.360                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 80 B47 E67 J R Bell Tranent 10 GB19S03648 Blu H 383 244 8 9 11 629.513                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 81 B48 E68 J R Bell Tranent 10 GB22S10621 Blu H 383 244 8 32 57 615.849                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 
 82 B49 E69 D Knox Dunbar 10 GB20S05335 Chp H 381 136 9 0 1 597.759                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 83 E6 W14 W Davidson & Son Coalburn 3 GB21L33959 Chq C 377 442 9 0 3 591.740                                                               £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

 Totals: £797.05 £500.00 £1,297.05 

 David McArthur (Secretary)       Tom Weir  (Race Secretary) 
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